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Wearing facemasks in public

Net

Likely Unlikely  likely

How likely or unlikely do you think it is
that you will wear a facemask while in
public in the near future (i.e. when
buying food, exercising or working)?

And how likely or unlikely do you think it is
that the UK Government will recommend that
people wear a facemask while in public (i.e.
when buying food, exercising or working) to
try and slow the spread of the Coronavirus?

And if the UK Government did recommend that
people wear a facemask while in public to try
and slow the spread of the Coronavirus, how

likely or unlikely would you follow this advice?

7N +61

. " . . Source: Ipsos MORI
Base: 1,074 Online British adults 18+, 2019 Conservative voters (353), 2019 Labour voters (314), 2016 Remain voters

(494), 2016 Leave voters (403), 18-34 year olds (360), 35-54 (389), 55-75 (325), 13-16 March 2020
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L | kel I h o]0, d Of Very/fairly likely  Already wear one Fairly/very unlikely

personally wearing

a face mask in the Among all
By whether they live with a child (aged 17 or under)

near future

How likely or unlikely do you child in household 41% 7%
think it is that you will wear a
facemask while in public in No children 31% 7%

the near future (i.e. when
buying food, exercising or 5 55 GrOU

working)?

Source: Ipsos MORI
Base: 1,085 Online British adults 18+, respondents living with someone aged 17 or under in their household
(323), no children (762), 18-34 year olds (358), 35-54 (402), 55-75 (325), 17-20 April 2020
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Reasons why
people would be
unlikely to wear
a facemask

Which of the following
reasons, if any,
describe why you
would be unlikely to
wear a facemask?
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| would only do it if the government advised people to wear them
| don’t believe facemasks slow the spread of the Coronavirus
Buying one will likely be difficult

| would only wear one if | thought | had the Coronavirus

| am not going out in public during the Coronavirus anyway

| do not have the materials to make a facemask

It would be uncomfortable

| don’t think many others will be wearing facemasks either

| do not know how to make one

It would be embarrassing

| am not concerned about the spread of the Coronavirus
Another reason

Prefer not to say

Don’t know

S57%
49%

35%
20%
20%
17%
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Base: Those who are unlikely to war a facemask in public in the near future (552), taken from a sample of 1,085 Online British adults 18+,17-20 April 2020
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Likelihood of the
Government
recommending
people wear
facemasks

And how likely or unlikely do
you think it is that the UK
Government will recommend
that people wear a facemask
while in public (i.e. when
buying food, exercising or
working) to try and slow the
spread of the Coronavirus?
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Verylfairly likely

Among all 46%

By employment status

Working 49%

Not working 39%

By age group

18-34 62%

35-54 37%

55+ 40%

Base: 1,085 Online British adults 18+, those in work (618), those not working (467) 18-34 year
olds (358), 35-54 (402), 55-75 (325), 17-20 April 2020

Fairly/very unlikely

40%

39%

41%

31%

47%

39%

Net
Likely

+31
-10

+1

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Likelihood of wearing a facemask if Government recommended

And if the UK Government does recommend that people wear a facemask while in public to try and
slow the spread of the Coronavirus, how likely, or unlikely, would you be to follow this advice?

April 2020

42%
Very likely

32%
Fairly likely

I 5%
Very unlikely

8%

| already wear a facemask
2%

Likely 74%  Unlikely 13% Don’t know

Base: 1,085 Online British adults 18-75, 17-20 March 2020
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